

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & Crl. M.A. no. 8232/2015

ABHILASHA AGARWAL Petitioner

Through : Attendance slip not given.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT

DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **22.09.2016**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 16th December, 2016.

By order

Court Master

SEPTEMBER 22, 2016

rb