

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015
ABHILASHA AGARWAL Petitioner
Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Adv.
versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE &
ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Sarin, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **16.12.2016**

List on 12th April, 2017 awaiting the outcome of LPA 144/2016. In
the meanwhile, petitioner may file rejoinder.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2016

ga