



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr. R. K. Nandoo, Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT

DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

12.04.2017

LPA No.144/2016 is stated to be still pending.

Renotify on 5th September, 2017 for awaiting the outcome of LPA.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

APRIL 12, 2017/dk