

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & Crl.M.A. 8232/2015 (stay)

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.R.K. Handoo, Adv. with
Mr.Aditya Chaudhary & Mr.Nikhil
Bhat, Advs.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Gaurav Sarin, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

ORDER

% **05.09.2017**

LPA No.144/2016 has not yet been disposed of.

Awaiting the final outcome of LPA No.144/2016, this case is
adjourned to 07.12.2017.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, J

SEPTEMBER 05, 2017

ab