



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & CRL. M.A. 8232/2015**
ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Handoo, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin and Mr. Abhishek
Manchanda, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

07.12.2017

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

Renotify on 12.02.2018.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 07, 2017/RW