



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & CrI.M.A.8232/2015**

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through : Counsel for the petitioner (appearance not
given)

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Gaurav Sarin, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

11.05.2018

1. It is informed that the LPA No.144/2016 is listed for disposal before the Division Bench of this Court on 23rd July, 2018.
2. At joint request, renotify on 31st August, 2018 for awaiting the final outcome of the LPA.

S.P.GARG, J.

MAY 11, 2018/sa