



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015**

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

31.08.2018

List on 07.12.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

AUGUST 31, 2018

RW