



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015**

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT

DIRECTORATE & ORS.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC & Ms.

Mallika Hiremath, Advs. for the applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

28.02.2019

CRL.M.A. 4626/2019 (by director, directorate of enforcement for vacation of interim order dt. 07.12.2018)

Issue notice to the non-applicants by all modes, through counsel as well, returnable on 25.04.2019.

The non-applicants, upon receipt of the notice, may file a reply before the next date of hearing.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2019/kk