



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015, CRL. M.A.8232/2015 & 4626/2019**

ABHILASHA AGARWAL Petitioner
Through **Mr. M. Dutta, Advocate.**

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents
Through **Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with**
Ms.Mallika Hiremath, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **25.04.2019**

List on 30.07.2019.

Interim orders to continue.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

APRIL 25, 2019

nn