



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 and Crl.M.A.Nos.8232/2015 & 4626/2019**

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.M.Dutta, Advocate.**

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Amit Mahajan, CGSC for the
Respondents.
Ms.Mishi Chaudhary, Advocate for
Intervenor – PNB.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **30.07.2019**

List the writ petition and the pending applications for hearing
on 24.09.2019.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 30, 2019/dm