

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. R.K. Handoo, Advocate

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC for
Respondents
Mr. Yashmartha Gupta, Advocate for
Intervenor/PNB

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

ORDER

% **22.10.2019**

CRL.M.A. 38973/2019 (application filed by Punjab National Bank under Section 482 Cr.P.C. inter-alia praying for intervention in the present matter being a secured creditor having security interest in property bearing no. S-474, GK-II, New Delhi attached by respondent under ECIR No. 318/DLZO/2009)

Learned counsel for respondents seeks time to file reply.

Let reply be filed two days before the next date of hearing.

List on 01.11.2019, the date already fixed.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

OCTOBER 22, 2019

savita