

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & CRL.M.As. 8232/2015 & 4626/2019 &
38973/2019 & 39491/2019

ABHILASHA AGARWAL Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.Dutta & Mr. Aditya Gauna,
Advocates

Versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS.
..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mallika Hiremath, Advocate
for Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH SETHI

% **ORDER**
26.02.2020

Learned arguing counsel for respondent is said to be not available.

List on 26th March, 2020.

Interim order of 7th December, 2018 to continue.

BRIJESH SETHI, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2020

r