



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & CRL.M.As. 8232/2015, 4626/2019,
38973/2019, 39491/2019

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT
DIRECTORATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC with
Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Advocate
for R-1 to 3.

Ms. Nishi Chaudhary, Mr.
Yahartha Gupta & Mr. Ashish
Pathak, Advocates for PNB-
Intervener.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2022

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up for hearing.
2. This is the first listing of the petition since 26.02.2020 due to the restricted functioning of the Court in the *interregnum*.
3. The Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner as well as to learned counsel on record for the petitioner, returnable on 27.10.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 28, 2022

'pv'/'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)