



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & CRL.M.A. 4626/2019, 38973/2019,
39491/2019, 8232/2015

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Mr. Ashish
Upadhyay and Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advocates for R-1
Ms. Namrata Ranga, Advocate for
PNB (Intervener)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
27.10.2022

%

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioner.
2. On the last date of hearing also, no one had appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
3. Issue court notice to the petitioner as per order dated 28.04.2022 for 11.04.2023.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2022/ns