



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & CRL.M.A. 8232/2015 & 4626/2019**

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Dutta, Mr. Aditya Advocates.

versus

**DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
& ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate.
Mr. Yashartha Gupta, Mr. Mrinal
Kishore Jha, Advocates for PNB
(Intervener).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
29.02.2024

%

1. List on 19.07.2024.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/K