



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015, CRL.M.A. 8232/2015, CRL.M.A. 4626/2019
CRL.M.A. 38973/2019, CRL.M.A. 39491/2019

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. M. Dutta & Mr. Aditya Guha,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel,
ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani,
Advocate for ED.
Mr. Y. Gupta & Mr. Vinayak Saini,
Advocates for Intervenor, PNB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
19.07.2024

%

List on 06.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 19, 2024/PT