



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015 & CRL.M.A. 8232/2015, CRL.M.A.
4626/2019, CRL.M.A. 38973/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39491/2019
ABHILASHA AGARWALPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand
Kumar Soni, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE
& ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

1. At 03:30 PM, passover has been sought on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. However, passover is not possible today considering the position of Board and paucity of time.
2. List on 15.05.2025.
3. In the meantime, let the Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/zp

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)