



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015, CRL.M.A. 8232/2015, CRL.M.A. 4626/2019,
CRL.M.A. 38973/2019, CRL.M.A. 39491/2019

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dutta, Sr. Advocate with Mr.
Anand Kumar Soni, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.05.2025

1. No was present on behalf of the respondents when the matter was called out.
2. The learned counsel for petitioner appeared through video-conferencing.
3. List on 29.05.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 15, 2025/vc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any