



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015, CRL.M.A. 8232/2015, CRL.M.A. 4626/2019,
CRL.M.A. 38973/2019 & CRL.M.A. 39491/2019
ABHILASHA AGARWAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aditya Guha and Mr. Anand
Kumar Soni, Advocates
versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
for ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani,
Panel Counsel
Ms. Nishi Chaudhary, Mr. Yashartha
Gupta and Ms. Pooja Malik,
Advocates for PNB.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms. Richa
Mishra, Ms. Shreya Garg and Ms.
Ankita Kumari, Advocates for SBI

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Re-notify on 27.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 09, 2025/