



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015, CRL.M.A. 8232/2015, CRL.M.A. 4626/2019, CRL.M.A. 38973/2019, CRL.M.A. 39491/2019

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Guhe and Mr. Anand K. Soni, Advs.

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel and Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel for ED with Ms. Pranjali Tripathi, Mr. Chinmay Anand and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advs.
Ms. Nishi Chaudhary, Mr. Yasharth Gupta, Mr. Vinayak Saini and Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advs. for PNB (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Since it is already 04:30 PM, the matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 10.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 27, 2026/bh