



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012657222015

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1154/2015, CRL.M.A. 8232/2015, CRL.M.A. 4626/2019, CRL.M.A. 38973/2019, CRL.M.A. 39491/2019**

ABHILASHA AGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Raghav Mahndiratta, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rajat Nair, Mr. Imon**
Bhattacharya, Mr. Dhruv Pande and
Mr. Sarthak Sehgal, Adv. for ED/
R-1

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Ms.
Mrinalini Tandon, Ms. Richa
Mishra and Ms. Kashish Tewatia,
Adv. for SBI/Intervenor

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

10.08.2026

Since newly nominated counsel for ED seeks, and is granted, a period of *two weeks* for filing the written synopsis in compliance with the earlier orders as the erstwhile counsel representing ED has been designated as a senior advocate, renotify on 01.10.2026 at 04.00 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/bh